IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

JAMES PARSONS, Individually and
as Special Administrator for the Estate
of CAROLYN LEE PARSONS; ANN-
MARIE PARSONS,

Appellants,

VS.

COLT’S MANUFACTURING
COMPANY, LLC; COLD DEFENSE
LLC; DANIEL DEFENSE, INC.;
PATRIOR ORDINANCE FACTORY;
FN AMERICA; CHRISTENSEN
ARMS; LEWIS MACHINE & TOOL,
LLC; DISCOUNT FIREARMS &
AMMO, LLC; DF&A HOLDINGS,
LLC; MAVERICK INVESTMENTS,
LP; SPORTSMAN’S WAREHOUSE,;
GUNS & GUITARS, INC,,

Respondents.

Electronically Filed
Jan 29 2021 03:50 p.m.
Elizabeth A. Brown
Clerk of Supreme Court

Supreme Court No.: 81034

AMENDED NOTICE OF ATTORNEYS WHO WILL BE ARGUING

AT ORAL ARGUMENT SET FOR MARCH 2, 2021 at 10:00 a.m.

Pursuant to the Order Scheduling Order filed with the Court on January 25,

2021, the attorney who will be arguing on behalf of amicus party Nevada Justice

Association is:
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Therese M. Shanks, Esq. (NSB #12890)
Robison, Sharp, Sullivan & Brust
71 Washington Street
Reno, Nevada 89503
(775) 329-3151
tshanks@rssblaw.com

DATED this 29th day of January, 2021.
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Therese M. Shanks, Esq.

Nevada Bar No. 12890

Robison, Sharp, Sullivan & Brust
71 Washington Street

Reno, Nevada 89503

Email: tshanks@rssblaw.com
Telephone: (775)329-3151

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae
Nevada Justice Association



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify pursuant to NRAP 25(c), that on the 29th day of January,
2021, I caused service of a true and correct copy of the above and forgoing

AMENDED NOTICE OF ATTORNEYS WHO WILL BE ARGUING AT

ORAL ARGUMENT SET FOR MARCH 2, 2021 at 10:00 a.m. pursuant to the

Supreme Court Electronic Filing System to the following:

John H. Mowbray @ jmowbray(@spencerfane.com
Mary E. Bacon (@ mbacon@spencerfane.com
Loren Young @ lyoung@lgclawoffice.com

Jay Joseph Schuttert @ jschuttert@efstriallaw.com
Vance Bohman @ vbohman(@swlaw.com

Michael Nunez @ mnunez@murchisonlaw.com
Ismail Amix @ iamin@talglaw.com

Patrick Byrne @ pbyrne@swlaw.com

Matt L. Sharp @ matt@mattsharplaw.com
Richard H. Friedman @ rfriedman@friedmanrubin.com
Joshua D. Koskoff @ jkoskoff@koskoff.com
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